




CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS
1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731
(732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

**SUMMARY OF BIDS
RECEIVED MAY 31, 2023
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO
FOR "2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM"**


Trevor J. Taylor, PE, PP, CME, CFM
N.J. License No. 44578

				1		2		3		4		5	
NAME:				MECO INC.		JADS Construction		LUCAS BROTHERS INC.		S. Brothers Inc.		BlackRock Enterprises, LLC	
ADDRESS:				P.O. Box 536		P.O. Box 513		80 Amboy Road		PO Box 317		1316 Englishtown Road	
CITY/STATE:				Clarksburg, NJ 08510		South River, NJ 08882		Morganville, NJ 07751		South River, NJ 08882		Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:				INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID													
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$50,153.79	\$50,153.79	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance	1	AL	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	Fuel Price Adjustment	30,100	DOLL	\$1.00	\$30,100.00	\$1.00	\$30,100.00	\$1.00	\$30,100.00	\$1.00	\$30,100.00	\$1.00	\$30,100.00
4	Asphalt Price Adjustment	34,700	DOLL	\$1.00	\$34,700.00	\$1.00	\$34,700.00	\$1.00	\$34,700.00	\$1.00	\$34,700.00	\$1.00	\$34,700.00
5	Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1	LS	\$50,900.07	\$50,900.07	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$147,914.66	\$147,914.66	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
6	Remove Existing Curb	1,440	LF	\$1.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.01	\$14.40	\$0.01	\$14.40	\$6.00	\$8,640.00	\$5.00	\$7,200.00
7	Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons	380	SY	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$0.01	\$3.80	\$0.01	\$3.80	\$9.00	\$3,420.00	\$22.00	\$8,360.00
8	Excavation, Test Pit (if and where directed)	50	CY	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
9	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	920	CY	\$0.01	\$9.20	\$0.01	\$9.20	\$0.01	\$9.20	\$1.00	\$920.00	\$40.00	\$36,800.00
10	I-5 Soil Aggregate	10	CY	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
11	Aggregate, 2" to 2.5" Dia., 18" Thick	90	CY	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$68.00	\$6,120.00
12	Aggregate, No. 57 Stone, 12" Thick	70	CY	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$68.00	\$4,760.00
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	374	CY	\$0.01	\$3.74	\$0.01	\$3.74	\$0.01	\$3.74	\$1.00	\$374.00	\$45.00	\$16,830.00
14	HMA Milling, 3" or less	73,900	SY	\$2.70	\$199,530.00	\$3.80	\$280,820.00	\$3.50	\$258,650.00	\$4.25	\$314,075.00	\$3.85	\$284,515.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	9,400	TN	\$92.00	\$864,800.00	\$94.00	\$883,600.00	\$98.00	\$921,200.00	\$98.00	\$921,200.00	\$96.00	\$902,400.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	1,800	TN	\$80.00	\$144,000.00	\$90.00	\$162,000.00	\$75.00	\$135,000.00	\$98.00	\$176,400.00	\$112.50	\$202,500.00
17	Relocate Existing Chain Link Fence Gate	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
18	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	300	LF	\$92.00	\$27,600.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$103.00	\$30,900.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$143.00	\$42,900.00
19	6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe	2,300	LF	\$52.00	\$119,600.00	\$34.50	\$79,350.00	\$40.00	\$92,000.00	\$52.00	\$119,600.00	\$60.00	\$138,000.00
20	Leader/Sump Drain Connection	30	UN	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$235.00	\$7,050.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$460.00	\$13,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
21	Cleanout	30	UN	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$235.00	\$7,050.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$513.00	\$15,390.00
22	Inlet, Type 'A'	2	UN	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,008.00	\$14,016.00
23	Inlet, Type 'B'	1	UN	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,765.00	\$8,765.00
24	Doghouse Inlet, Type 'B Modified', 10' Deep (+/-)	1	UN	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$21,526.00	\$21,526.00
25	Doghouse Manhole, 4' Diameter, Low Profile Casting	1	UN	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$6,474.00	\$6,474.00
26	Reset Inlet, Type 'B'	3	UN	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3,077.00	\$9,231.00
27	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'A', Using New Casting	8	UN	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
28	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	61	UN	\$1,650.00	\$100,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$100,650.00	\$2,100.00	\$128,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$158,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$475,800.00
29	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using Existing Casting	2	UN	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
30	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'Double B', Using New Casting	9	UN	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$20,250.00	\$3,300.00	\$29,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,042.00	\$63,378.00
31	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'E', Using New Casting	2	UN	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,705.00	\$9,410.00
32	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'Double E', Using New Casting	1	UN	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,217.00	\$6,217.00
33	Reconstructed Yard Inlet, Using New Casting	2	UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,677.00	\$7,354.00
34	Reset Drainage Manhole Frame and Casting	7	UN	\$425.00	\$2,975.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$240.00	\$1,680.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$920.00	\$6,440.00
35	Clean Existing Basin (includes removal of debris from all structures and trash racks, mortar/plaster around pipes and trim pipes as required, clear channels of debris and any foreign material, address any erosion which may be present, and topsoil/re-grade/re-seed all bare areas)	2	UN	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$38,200.00	\$76,400.00
36	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	50	SY	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00
37	HMA Driveway, 2" Thick (if and where directed)	50	SY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
38	HMA Walkway Overlay, Various Thickness	380	SY	\$25.00	\$9,500.00	\$45.00	\$17,100.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$55.00	\$20,900.00
39	HMA Walkway, 5' Wide	530	SY	\$25.00	\$13,250.00	\$55.00	\$29,150.00	\$40.00	\$21,200.00	\$146.00	\$77,380.00	\$79.00	\$41,870.00
40	HMA Access Drive, 5" Thick	300	SY	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$103.00	\$30,900.00
41	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	335	SY	\$105.00	\$35,175.00	\$80.00	\$26,800.00	\$100.00	\$33,500.00	\$120.00	\$40,200.00	\$89.00	\$29,815.00



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS

1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731

(732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

SUMMARY OF BIDS
RECEIVED MAY 31, 2023
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO
FOR "2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM"

Trevor J. Taylor, PE, PP, CME, CFM

N.J. License No. 44578

				1		2		3		4		5	
NAME:				MECO INC.		JADS Construction		LUCAS BROTHERS INC.		S. Brothers Inc.		BlackRock Enterprises, LLC	
ADDRESS:				P.O. Box 536		P.O. Box 513		80 Amboy Road		PO Box 317		1316 Englishtown Road	
CITY/STATE:				Clarksburg, NJ 08510		South River, NJ 08882		Morganville, NJ 07751		South River, NJ 08882		Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:				INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
42	Detectable Warning Surface	15	SY	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$215.00	\$3,225.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
43	Concrete Curb and Gutter	900	LF	\$40.00	\$36,000.00	\$37.00	\$33,300.00	\$75.00	\$67,500.00	\$54.00	\$48,600.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00
44	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	170	LF	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$48.30	\$8,211.00
45	Granite Block Curb	390	LF	\$40.00	\$15,600.00	\$37.00	\$14,430.00	\$45.00	\$17,550.00	\$46.00	\$17,940.00	\$49.00	\$19,110.00
46	Granite Block Curb Spot Repair (if and where directed)	60	LF	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$37.00	\$2,220.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$36.50	\$2,190.00
47	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	13,100	LF	\$0.85	\$11,135.00	\$1.00	\$13,100.00	\$0.85	\$11,135.00	\$1.00	\$13,100.00	\$0.87	\$11,397.00
48	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	710	SF	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$5.00	\$3,550.00	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$6.00	\$4,260.00	\$4.08	\$2,896.80
49	Regulatory and Warning Sign (if and where directed)	40	SF	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$47.00	\$1,880.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$52.43	\$2,097.20
50	Roadway Trench Repair	2,150	SY	\$21.00	\$45,150.00	\$32.00	\$68,800.00	\$0.01	\$21.50	\$45.00	\$96,750.00	\$95.29	\$204,873.50
51	Reset Water Valve Box	70	UN	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$268.14	\$18,769.80
52	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	40	UN	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$536.28	\$21,451.20
53	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	1,500	SY	\$8.50	\$12,750.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00
54	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'	1,500	SY	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$0.40	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.31	\$465.00
55	Straw Mulching	1,500	SY	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$0.40	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.20	\$300.00
56	Solar Powered LED Luminaire (including concrete foundation and all incidentals for a complete installation)	10	UN	\$8,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$11,950.00	\$119,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$15,438.69	\$154,386.90
57	Allowance for Work Not Specified	1	AL	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 57				\$2,175,693.50		\$2,278,523.34		\$2,424,424.00		\$2,932,922.00		\$3,377,419.40	
Irregularities:				NONE		NONE		NONE		Not Reviewed		Math Error Item #28	

BID ALTERNATE "A" - MENZEL LANE				MECO INC.		JADS Construction		LUCAS BROTHERS INC.		S. Brothers Inc.		BlackRock Enterprises, LLC	
A-1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
A-2	Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,053.70	\$4,053.70	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A-3	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	20	CY	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
A-4	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	10	CY	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$47.43	\$474.30
A-5	HMA Milling, 3" or less	2,500	SY	\$2.70	\$6,750.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.90	\$9,750.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$5.89	\$14,725.00
A-6	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	310	TN	\$92.00	\$28,520.00	\$95.00	\$29,450.00	\$104.00	\$32,240.00	\$138.00	\$42,780.00	\$113.37	\$35,144.70
A-7	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	20	TN	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$112.49	\$2,249.80
A-8	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	100	LF	\$0.85	\$85.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.85	\$85.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$0.87	\$87.00
A-9	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	30	SF	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$4.08	\$122.40
TOTAL: ADDITION ITEMS A-1 THROUGH A-9				\$38,875.30		\$52,500.30		\$49,049.00		\$76,550.00		\$78,823.20	

BID ALTERNATE "B" - HARNESS LANE & MEADOW LANE				MECO INC.		JADS Construction		LUCAS BROTHERS INC.		S. Brothers Inc.		BlackRock Enterprises, LLC	
B-1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$700.32	\$700.32	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
B-2	Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,775.85	\$4,775.85	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
B-3	Remove Existing Curb	80	LF	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$480.00
B-4	Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons	60	SY	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$22.32	\$1,339.20
B-5	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
B-6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	25	CY	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00
B-7	HMA Milling, 3" or less	14,000	SY	\$2.70	\$37,800.00	\$3.80	\$53,200.00	\$3.95	\$55,300.00	\$4.00	\$56,000.00	\$3.85	\$53,900.00
B-8	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,800	TN	\$90.00	\$162,000.00	\$94.00	\$169,200.00	\$99.00	\$178,200.00	\$98.00	\$176,400.00	\$96.00	\$172,800.00
B-9	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	30	TN	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$126.11	\$3,783.30



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS

1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731

(732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

SUMMARY OF BIDS
 RECEIVED MAY 31, 2023
 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
 TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO
 FOR "2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM"

Trevor J. Taylor, PE, PP, CME, CFM

N.J. License No. 44578

				1		2		3		4		5	
NAME:				MECO INC.		JADS Construction		LUCAS BROTHERS INC.		S. Brothers Inc.		BlackRock Enterprises, LLC	
ADDRESS:				P.O. Box 536		P.O. Box 513		80 Amboy Road		PO Box 317		1316 Englishtown Road	
CITY/STATE:				Clarksburg, NJ 08510		South River, NJ 08882		Morganville, NJ 07751		South River, NJ 08882		Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:				INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B-10	6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe	300	LF	\$52.00	\$15,600.00	\$34.50	\$10,350.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$57.00	\$17,100.00	\$58.00	\$17,400.00
B-11	Leader/Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout)	10	UN	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$760.00	\$7,600.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
B-12	Cleanout Connection	10	UN	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
B-13	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	4	UN	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
B-14	Reset Drainage Manhole Frame and Casting	1	UN	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,467.00	\$1,467.00
B-15	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	50	SY	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
B-16	HMA Driveway, 2" Thick (if and where directed)	50	SY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
B-17	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	80	SY	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
B-18	Detectable Warning Surface	4	SY	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
B-19	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	20	LF	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$48.50	\$970.00
B-20	Granite Block Curb	60	LF	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$37.00	\$2,220.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$53.00	\$3,180.00
B-21	Granite Block Curb Spot Repair (if and where directed)	30	LF	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$37.00	\$1,110.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
B-22	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	400	LF	\$0.85	\$340.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.85	\$340.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$0.87	\$348.00
B-23	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	150	SF	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.08	\$612.00
B-24	Reset Water Valve Box	5	UN	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
B-25	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	13	UN	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
B-26	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	50	SY	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
B-27	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'	50	SY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
B-28	Straw Mulching	50	SY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
TOTAL: ADDITION ITEMS B-1 THROUGH B-28				\$253,356.07		\$288,217.65		\$298,298.00		\$332,166.00		\$326,959.50	
BID ALTERNATE "C" - TRUMAN DRIVE				MECO INC.		JADS Construction		LUCAS BROTHERS INC.		S. Brothers Inc.		BlackRock Enterprises, LLC	
C-1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$26,600.00	\$26,600.00
C-2	Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,806.40	\$4,806.40	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
C-3	Remove Existing Curb	1,200	LF	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00
C-4	Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons	85	SY	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$0.01	\$0.85	\$0.01	\$0.85	\$9.00	\$765.00	\$30.60	\$2,601.00
C-5	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
C-6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	25	CY	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$69.00	\$1,725.00
C-7	HMA Milling, 3" or less	11,700	SY	\$2.70	\$31,590.00	\$3.80	\$44,460.00	\$3.60	\$42,120.00	\$4.00	\$46,800.00	\$5.12	\$59,904.00
C-8	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,410	TN	\$92.00	\$129,720.00	\$94.00	\$132,540.00	\$99.00	\$139,590.00	\$98.00	\$138,180.00	\$95.00	\$133,950.00
C-9	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	30	TN	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$76.00	\$2,280.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
C-10	6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe	600	LF	\$52.00	\$31,200.00	\$34.50	\$20,700.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$54.00	\$32,400.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00
C-11	Leader/Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout)	5	UN	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$760.00	\$3,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
C-12	Cleanout Connection	5	UN	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
C-13	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	14	UN	\$1,650.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$23,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$53,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$39,200.00
C-14	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	50	SY	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00
C-15	HMA Driveway, 2" Thick (if and where directed)	50	SY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
C-16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	45	SY	\$105.00	\$4,725.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$120.00	\$5,400.00	\$148.17	\$6,667.65
C-17	Detectable Warning Surface	2	SY	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
C-18	Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,200	LF	\$42.00	\$50,400.00	\$37.00	\$44,400.00	\$75.00	\$90,000.00	\$54.00	\$64,800.00	\$46.84	\$56,208.00
C-19	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	100	LF	\$0.85	\$85.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.85	\$85.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$0.87	\$87.00
C-20	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	30	SF	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$4.08	\$122.40
C-21	Reset Water Valve Box	10	UN	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
C-22	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	14	UN	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS

1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731

(732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

SUMMARY OF BIDS
RECEIVED MAY 31, 2023
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO
FOR "2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM"

Trevor J. Taylor, PE, PP, CME, CFM

N.J. License No. 44578

				1		2		3		4		5	
NAME:				MECO INC.		JADS Construction		LUCAS BROTHERS INC.		S. Brothers Inc.		BlackRock Enterprises, LLC	
ADDRESS:				P.O. Box 536		P.O. Box 513		80 Amboy Road		PO Box 317		1316 Englishtown Road	
CITY/STATE:				Clarksburg, NJ 08510		South River, NJ 08882		Morganville, NJ 07751		South River, NJ 08882		Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:				INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
C-23	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	300	SY	\$8.50	\$2,550.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
C-24	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'	300	SY	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.50	\$150.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.31	\$93.00
C-25	Straw Mulching	300	SY	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.20	\$60.00
TOTAL: ADDITION ITEMS C-1 THROUGH C-25				\$290,400.75		\$302,346.60		\$365,365.00		\$397,174.00		\$410,168.05	

BID ALTERNATE "D" - CARTER DRIVE & MERLE COURT				MECO INC.		JADS Construction		LUCAS BROTHERS INC.		S. Brothers Inc.		BlackRock Enterprises, LLC	
D-1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$26,600.00	\$26,600.00
D-2	Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,484.95	\$5,484.95	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
D-3	Remove Existing Curb	300	LF	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00
D-4	Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons	130	SY	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$0.01	\$1.30	\$0.01	\$1.30	\$9.00	\$1,170.00	\$32.00	\$4,160.00
D-5	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
D-6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	25	CY	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$69.00	\$1,725.00
D-7	HMA Milling, 3" or less	5,850	SY	\$2.70	\$15,795.00	\$3.85	\$22,522.50	\$4.00	\$23,400.00	\$5.00	\$29,250.00	\$3.75	\$21,937.50
D-8	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	740	TN	\$92.00	\$68,080.00	\$94.00	\$69,560.00	\$103.00	\$76,220.00	\$108.00	\$79,920.00	\$96.00	\$71,040.00
D-9	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	30	TN	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
D-10	6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe	250	LF	\$52.00	\$13,000.00	\$34.50	\$8,625.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00
D-11	Leader/Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout)	6	UN	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
D-12	Cleanout Connection	6	UN	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
D-13	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'A', Using New Casting	2	UN	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
D-14	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	7	UN	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
D-15	Reset Drainage Manhole Frame and Casting	1	UN	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
D-16	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	70	SY	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00
D-17	HMA Driveway, 2" Thick (if and where directed)	60	SY	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00
D-18	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	60	SY	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$131.08	\$7,864.80
D-19	Detectable Warning Surface	4	SY	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
D-20	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	30	LF	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$49.00	\$1,470.00
D-21	Granite Block Curb	270	LF	\$40.00	\$10,800.00	\$37.00	\$9,990.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$55.00	\$14,850.00	\$53.00	\$14,310.00
D-22	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	200	LF	\$0.85	\$170.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.85	\$170.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$0.87	\$174.00
D-23	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	60	SF	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$4.08	\$244.80
D-24	Reset Water Valve Box	4	UN	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
D-25	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	6	UN	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
D-26	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	100	SY	\$8.50	\$850.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
D-27	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'	100	SY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.31	\$31.00
D-28	Straw Mulching	100	SY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.20	\$20.00
TOTAL: ADDITION ITEMS D-1 THROUGH D-28				\$150,280.75		\$163,163.55		\$179,180.00		\$226,332.00		\$232,247.10	

BID ALTERNATE "E" - DUNN DRIVE, MELISSA COURT, & LEE COURT				MECO INC.		JADS Construction		LUCAS BROTHERS INC.		S. Brothers Inc.		BlackRock Enterprises, LLC	
E-1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
E-2	Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,585.00	\$1,585.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,584.45	\$4,584.45	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
E-3	Remove Existing Curb	80	LF	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$9.00	\$720.00
E-4	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
E-5	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	25	CY	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
E-6	HMA Milling, 3" or less	11,400	SY	\$2.70	\$30,780.00	\$3.80	\$43,320.00	\$3.50	\$39,900.00	\$4.00	\$45,600.00	\$3.80	\$43,320.00
E-7	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,400	TN	\$92.00	\$128,800.00	\$94.00	\$131,600.00	\$99.00	\$138,600.00	\$98.00	\$137,200.00	\$96.00	\$134,400.00



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS
 1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731
 (732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

SUMMARY OF BIDS
 RECEIVED MAY 31, 2023
 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
 TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO
 FOR "2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM"

Trevor J. Taylor, PE, PP, CME, CFM
 N.J. License No. 44578

				1		2		3		4		5	
NAME:				MECO INC.		JADS Construction		LUCAS BROTHERS INC.		S. Brothers Inc.		BlackRock Enterprises, LLC	
ADDRESS:				P.O. Box 536		P.O. Box 513		80 Amboy Road		PO Box 317		1316 Englishtown Road	
CITY/STATE:				Clarksburg, NJ 08510		South River, NJ 08882		Morganville, NJ 07751		South River, NJ 08882		Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:				INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E-8	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	30	TN	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$112.00	\$3,360.00
E-9	6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe	270	LF	\$52.00	\$14,040.00	\$34.50	\$9,315.00	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$55.00	\$14,850.00	\$60.00	\$16,200.00
E-10	Leader/Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout)	7	UN	\$45.00	\$315.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
E-11	Cleanout Connection	7	UN	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$230.00	\$1,610.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
E-12	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	11	UN	\$1,650.00	\$18,150.00	\$1,650.00	\$18,150.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$41,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00
E-13	Granite Block Curb	80	LF	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$37.00	\$2,960.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$53.00	\$4,240.00
E-14	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	200	LF	\$0.85	\$170.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.85	\$170.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$0.87	\$174.00
E-15	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	80	SF	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$4.08	\$326.40
E-16	Reset Water Valve Box	13	UN	\$5.00	\$65.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$160.00	\$2,080.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$50.00	\$650.00
E-17	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	20	UN	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
E-18	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	30	SY	\$8.50	\$255.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$180.00
E-19	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'	30	SY	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.50	\$15.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.31	\$9.30
E-20	Straw Mulching	30	SY	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.20	\$6.00
TOTAL: ADDITION ITEMS E-1 THROUGH E-20				\$205,270.75		\$234,941.85		\$236,236.00		\$284,175.00		\$285,810.70	

	MECO INC.	JADS Construction	LUCAS BROTHERS INC.	S. Brothers Inc.	BlackRock Enterprises, LLC
TOTAL BASE BID	\$2,175,693.50	\$2,278,523.34	\$2,424,424.00	\$2,932,922.00	\$3,377,419.40
TOTAL Base +A	\$2,214,568.80	\$2,331,023.64	\$2,473,473.00	\$3,009,472.00	\$3,456,242.60
TOTAL Base + A+B	\$2,467,924.87	\$2,619,241.29	\$2,771,771.00	\$3,341,638.00	\$3,783,202.10
TOTAL Base + A+B+C	\$2,758,325.62	\$2,921,587.89	\$3,137,136.00	\$3,738,812.00	\$4,193,370.15
TOTAL Base + A+B+C+D	\$2,908,606.37	\$3,084,751.44	\$3,316,316.00	\$3,965,144.00	\$4,425,617.25
TOTAL Base + A+B+C+D+E	\$3,113,877.12	\$3,319,693.29	\$3,552,552.00	\$4,249,319.00	\$4,711,427.95



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS
 1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731
 (732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

SUMMARY OF BIDS
 RECEIVED MAY 31, 2023
 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
 TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO
 FOR "2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM"

Trevor J. Taylor, PE, PP, CME, CFM
 N.J. License No. 44578

				1		2		3		4		5	
NAME:				MECO INC.		JADS Construction		LUCAS BROTHERS INC.		S. Brothers Inc.		BlackRock Enterprises, LLC	
ADDRESS:				P.O. Box 536		P.O. Box 513		80 Amboy Road		PO Box 317		1316 Englishtown Road	
CITY/STATE:				Clarksburg, NJ 08510		South River, NJ 08882		Morganville, NJ 07751		South River, NJ 08882		Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:				INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT